



PRESS RELEASE

Fourth meeting of the eQyvol project

On 17th February, the fourth meeting of the *eQyvol* project took place online.

The project aims at defining and disseminating across the EU the first European Quality Standards in Youth Volunteering.

In this meeting, the project partners discussed and agreed on the evaluation criteria for the *European Youth Volunteering Award 2022*. Any organisation from the Erasmus+ Programme Countries involved in the coordination or management of youth volunteering programmes and/or activities will be able to participate in this award. The jury will assess the applications using the recently defined *European Quality Standards in Youth Volunteering*. The winner will be invited to attend the award ceremony in Brussels, Belgium in June 2022.

Further information about the *European Youth Volunteering Award 2022* will soon be published at <u>www.eqyvol.eu</u>. If you are interested in participating in this award, we suggest you follow us on <u>Twitter</u> or <u>Facebook</u> to stay tuned.

The *eQyvol* project is an initiative of the Spanish Volunteer Platform (Spain) in collaboration with: Centre for European Volunteering (Belgium), Volunteer Ireland (Ireland), CSVnet (Italy), FriSe (Denmark), DKolektiv (Croatia), Big Brothers Big Sisters of Bulgaria (Bulgaria), and Neptelia (Spain). The project is co-funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union.

NOTE TO EDITORS

For further information on the eQyvol project, please contact: info@eqyvol.eu

Find out more at www.egyvol.eu and follow us at Twitter @eQyvol and Facebook @eQyvol